ON THE PROJECT, ON THE SHELF, ON THE JOB
Survive-All™ Series
Certified for Food Preparation
and Cold Storage Applications
NEMA-4X Certified for Harsh Environments
1
S
U

CATALOG #:
NOTES:
How to Order
COLOR SERIES # OF LAMPS LAMPS DIAGNOSTICS OPTIONS
B= Black
G= Gray
W= White
SV18M= 6V-18W Lead-Calcium
12SV24M= 12V-24W Lead-Calcium
12SV36M= 12V-36W Lead-Calcium
12SV54M= 12V-54W Lead-Calcium
12SV24N=  12V-24W
Nickel-Cadmium*
12SV40N=  12V-40W
Nickel-Cadmium*
12SV60H= 12V-60W NiMH*
-2= 2 Lamps LA= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LG=  12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI=  12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ=  12V-6W, MR16 LED
MI= 6V-6W, MR16
MK= 12V-12W, MR16
MW= 12V-20W, MR16-IR
-DA= Advanced Diagnostics (audible)*
-D= Advanced Diagnostics (non-audible)*
-NEX=  NEXUS® wired
-NEXRF=  NEXUS® wireless
Blank= No options
CW4=  Cold weather -40°F to
104°F (-40°C to +40°C)*
-SCM=  Surface ceiling mount kit
*=  Suitable for Damp-Locations
50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°C) *  Minimum lamp load: 20% of unit capacity
*  Only available with:
12SV24M, 12SV36M & 12SV24N
NEX & NEXRF: 12SV24M & 12SV36M
Example: B12SV36M-2LG-DCW4
Features
•  Equipped with a tool-less MR16 swivel lamp assembly to provide precise
beam control. Choice of MR16 LED or halogen lamps of 6V and 12V
•  Fully gasketed cast aluminum back plate with clear, UV resistant
polycarbonate cover. Tamper-proof screws and bit are included. Available in
black, white or gray
•  Standard temperature 50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°C).
•  Available with sealed, maintenance-free Nickel-Cadmium (UL Listed for damp
and wet locations), or Lead-Calcium batteries
•  Standard 120/277VAC 0.3/0.15A input. Non-audible advanced diagnostic
charger board, 15 minute Time Delay and lamp disconnect. Audible warning
and Time Delay functions can be enabled or disabled during installation.
Non-obtrusive, magnetic test switch. Microprocessor diagnostic system tests,
detects and indicates battery, charger circuitry or MR16 lamp failures.
•  Wall, strut or beam mounting. Not intended for ceiling mount
•  UL924 Listed
•  NSF Certified for use in food processing plants
•  3-year limited warranty
Detailed warranty terms located at: www.emergi-lite.com/usa/files/EL_Warranty.pdf
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
17-3⁄4” 5-3⁄4”
7”
Universal Bracket
PMK KIT
(screws included)
BEAM MOUNTING STRUT MOUNTING
NEMA-4X
Accessories (order as a separate item)

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Additional special bit for tamper-proof screws 690.0454-E
How to Order EF40 Series
SERIES LAMP TYPE/WATTAGE LAMP TYPE OPTIONS
EF40P= All polycarbonate single head for dry location
EF40PD= All polycarbonate double head for dry location
(MI)= 6V-6W, MR16
(MJ)= 6V-10W, MR16
(MK)= 12V-12W, MR16
(MS)= 24V-12W, MR16
(LA)= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
(LG)= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
(LI)= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
(LL)= 24V-4W, MR16 LED
(LJ)= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
Blank= White
-BK= Black
-GY= Gray
Blank= No options
T=  Tamper proof
screws
SM= Mounting plate
Example: EF40P(MK)
SERIES LAMP TYPE/WATTAGE LAMP TYPE OPTIONS
EF40= Die-Cast back plate single head for dry location
EF40D= Die-Cast back plate double head for dry location
(MI)= 6V-6W, MR16
(MJ)= 6V-10W, MR16
(MK)= 12V-12W, MR16
(MS)= 24V-12W , MR16
(MD)= 24V-20W, MR16
(MW)= 12V-20W, MR16-IR
(LA)= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
(LG)= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
(LI)= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
(LL)= 24V-4W, MR16 LED
(LJ)= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
Blank= White
-BK= Black
-GY= Gray
Blank= No options
T= Tamper
proof screws
Example: EF40D(MD)
How to Order EF39 Series
SERIES LAMP TYPE/WATTAGE LAMP TYPE OPTION
EF39P=  All polycarbonate single
head NEMA-4X
EF39PD=  All polycarbonate double
head NEMA-4X
(MI)= 6V-6W, MR16
(MJ)= 6V-10W, MR16
(MK)= 12V-12W, MR16
(MS)= 24V-12W, MR16
(LA)= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
(LG)= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
(LI)= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
(LL)= 24V-4W, MR16 LED
(LJ)= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
Blank= White
-BK= Black
-GY= Gray
SM= Mounting plate
Example: EF39P(LG)-BK
SERIES LAMP TYPE/WATTAGE LAMP TYPE
EF39=  Die-Cast back plate single
head NEMA-4X
EF39D=  Die-Cast back plate double
head NEMA-4X
(MI)= 6V-6W, MR16
(MJ)= 6V-10W, MR16
(MK)= 12V-12W, MR16
(MS)= 24V-12W , MR16
(MD)= 24V-20W, MR16
(MW)= 12V-20W, MR16-IR
(LA)= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
(LG)= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
(LI)= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
(LL)= 24V-4W, MR16 LED
(LJ)= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
Blank= White
-BK= Black
-GY= Gray
Example: EF39(LG)-BK
6
S
U
R
V
IV
E
-A
LL
 S
E
R
IE
S
TYPE:
CATALOG #:
NOTES:
How to Order
HOUSING/FACE
COLOR
SERIES/
CAPACITY
FACES
LEGEND
COLOR
DIAGNOSTICS HOUSING # OF HEADS
LAMP TYPE/
WATTAGE
OPTIONS
WW= White/white
WB= White/black
WA=  White/
aluminum
BB= Black/black
BW= Black/white
BA=  Black/
aluminum
GA=  Gray/
aluminum
GW= Gray/white
GB= Gray/black
SVX12N=
6V-12W
SVX24N=
12V-24W
1=  Single face
2=  Doubleface
R=  Red
legend
G=  Green
legend
DA=  Advanced
Diagnostics
(audible)
D=  Advanced
Diagnostics
(non-audible)
NEX=  NEXUS®
wired *
NEXRF=  NEXUS®
wireless*
4X=  Wet/
Damp
Locations
Blank=  0
heads*
2= Two heads
LA=  6V-4W,
MR16 LED
LG=  12V-4W,
MR16 LED
LI=  12V-5W,
MR16 LED
LJ=  12V-6W,
MR16 LED
MI=  6V-6W, MR16
MK=  12V-12W,
MR16
Blank= No options
CW4=  Cold weather
(-40°F/-40°C)*
FA= Flasher (fire alarm activated)
FB=  Flasher/buzzer
(AC power failure)
FL= Flasher (AC power failure)
-208V= 208VAC, 60Hz input
-240V= 240VAC, 60Hz input
-208V50HZ= 208VAC, 50Hz input

CATALOG #:
NOTES:
How to Order
HOUSING COLOR SERIES FACE LEGEND DIAGNOSTIC HOUSING OPTIONS
BB= Black/black
BW= Black/white
BA=  Black/aluminum
GB= Gray/black
GW= Gray/white
GA=  Gray/aluminum
WB= White/black
WW= White/white
WA=  White/aluminum
SVX= AC only
SVXN=  Self-Powered
Ni-Cd
1= Single
2= Double
R= Red
G= Green
Blank= AC only
D=  Diagnostic
(Self-Powered only)
NEX= NEXUS® wired
NEXRF= NEXUS® wireless
4X=  Wet/Damp
Locations*
Blank= No options
2CKT= Dual circuit (AC only)*
CW=  Cold weather
(Self-Powered -4°F to 104°F / -20°C to 40°C)
(AC/DC -40°F to 104°F, -40°C to 40°C)
DC= 6 to  24VDC**
FA= Fire alarm activated flasher*
FL= Flasher only*
FZ= Flasher/buzzer (Self-Powered only)*
-CM= Canopy Pendant mount
*  NEMA 4X rated for wall
or ceiling mount only
*Not available with Nexus® option